

**24-C-00002; E/W Green Spine Cycle Track-PH 2A from Howard Ave. to Rome Ave.
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., May 13, 2025**

				Timm Group Building & General Contractors		Blacktip Services Incorporated		Burgess Civil, LLC		Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC		Gibbs & Register, Inc.		David Nelson Construction Co.			
Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
0101 1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$ 407,000.00	\$407,000.00	\$ 156,200.00	\$156,200.00	\$ 935,000.00	\$935,000.00		
0102 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$300,000.00		
0104 10 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	213	\$ 5.00	\$1,065.00	\$ 5.00	\$1,065.00	\$ 2.00	\$426.00	\$ 14.00	\$2,982.00	\$ 10.00	\$2,130.00	\$ 8.00	\$1,704.00		
0104 18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	10	\$ 500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$550.00	\$ 200.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$3,000.00		
0110 4 10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	105	\$ 36.00	\$3,780.00	\$ 75.00	\$7,875.00	\$ 35.00	\$3,675.00	\$ 130.00	\$13,650.00	\$ 200.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$2,625.00		
0120 6	EMBANKMENT	CY	50	\$ 125.00	\$6,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 760.00	\$38,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$5,000.00		
285701	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01	SY	194	\$ 36.00	\$6,984.00	\$ 65.00	\$12,610.00	\$ 46.00	\$8,924.00	\$ 200.00	\$38,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$77,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$4,850.00		
0327 70 6	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH	SY	8,564	\$ 10.00	\$85,640.00	\$ 5.00	\$42,820.00	\$ 3.75	\$32,115.00	\$ 5.00	\$42,820.00	\$ 5.00	\$42,820.00	\$ 11.00	\$94,204.00		
0337 7 83	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22	TN	706	\$ 250.00	\$176,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$169,440.00	\$ 305.00	\$215,330.00	\$ 270.00	\$190,620.00	\$ 250.00	\$176,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$282,400.00		
COT-T	INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE T <10'	EA	2	\$ 7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$30,000.00		
COT-E	INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE E <10'	EA	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
0425 2 71	MANHOLES, J-7, <10'	EA	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
0425 5	MANHOLE, ADJUST	EA	3	\$ 2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$ 550.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 300.00	\$900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$6,000.00		
430175112	PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 12"S/CD	LF	4	\$ 250.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$800.00	\$ 700.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$2,000.00		
430175118	PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD	LF	237	\$ 250.00	\$59,250.00	\$ 800.00	\$189,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$82,950.00	\$ 300.00	\$71,100.00	\$ 650.00	\$154,050.00	\$ 300.00	\$71,100.00		
430175124	PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD	LF	50	\$ 300.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$42,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$25,000.00		
0520 2 4	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D	LF	1,990	\$ 60.00	\$119,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$99,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$199,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$129,350.00	\$ 100.00	\$199,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$298,500.00		
0520 7 1	GRANITE CURB, FURNISH & INSTALL	LF	11	\$ 200.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 375.00	\$4,125.00	\$ 136.00	\$1,496.00	\$ 220.00	\$2,420.00	\$ 250.00	\$2,750.00	\$ 800.00	\$8,800.00		
0520 7 2	GRANITE CURB, RESET	LF	202	\$ 100.00	\$20,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$15,150.00	\$ 136.00	\$27,472.00	\$ 170.00	\$34,340.00	\$ 200.00	\$40,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$60,600.00		
0522 1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	SY	44	\$ 100.00	\$4,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$3,520.00	\$ 125.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$7,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$4,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$6,600.00		
0522 2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	SY	74	\$ 150.00	\$11,100.00	\$ 90.00	\$6,660.00	\$ 152.00	\$11,248.00	\$ 200.00	\$14,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$9,620.00	\$ 200.00	\$14,800.00		
0526 1	RED BRICK PAVERS, INSTALL	SY	94	\$ 90.00	\$8,460.00	\$ 65.00	\$6,110.00	\$ 115.00	\$10,810.00	\$ 230.00	\$21,620.00	\$ 85.00	\$7,990.00	\$ 150.00	\$14,100.00		
0526 1A	RED BRICK PAVERS, FURNISH AND INSTALL	SY	94	\$ 135.00	\$12,690.00	\$ 185.00	\$17,390.00	\$ 115.00	\$10,810.00	\$ 200.00	\$18,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$18,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$18,800.00		
0527 2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	98	\$ 50.00	\$4,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$2,940.00	\$ 25.00	\$2,450.00	\$ 25.00	\$2,450.00	\$ 60.00	\$5,880.00	\$ 40.00	\$3,920.00		
0570 1 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	76	\$ 27.00	\$2,052.00	\$ 15.00	\$1,140.00	\$ 5.00	\$380.00	\$ 45.00	\$3,420.00	\$ 15.00	\$1,140.00	\$ 30.00	\$2,280.00		
COT-003	CITY INLET TYPE 3	EA	2	\$ 8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$40,000.00		
EX - 9910	ADJUST VALVE BOX (HEIGHT)	EA	4	\$ 500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 550.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$8,000.00		
EX-099925	Contingency	LS	1	\$ 51,650.00	\$51,650.00	\$ 51,650.00	\$51,650.00	\$ 51,650.00	\$51,650.00	\$ 51,650.00	\$51,650.00	\$ 51,650.00	\$51,650.00	\$ 51,650.00	\$51,650.00		
Roadway	Total				\$860,521.00		\$1,139,995.00		\$1,223,386.00		\$1,435,522.00		\$1,513,730.00		\$2,330,933.00		
0714 10	GREEN COLORED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, BIKE LANE	SF	2064	\$ 15.00	\$30,960.00	\$ 17.00	\$35,088.00	\$ 14.50	\$29,928.00	\$ 16.00	\$33,024.00	\$ 25.00	\$51,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$61,920.00		
0654 2 28	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON, FURNISH & INSTALL- SOLAR POWERED, COMPLETE SIGN ASSEMBLY- BACK TO BACK	AS	2	\$ 10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 15,405.00	\$30,810.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$60,000.00		
0700 1111	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS	6	\$ 1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 840.00	\$5,040.00	\$ 719.00	\$4,314.00	\$ 600.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$9,000.00		
0700 1 18	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, IN-STREET FLEXIBLE POST SIGN	AS	6	\$ 1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 720.00	\$4,320.00	\$ 617.00	\$3,702.00	\$ 450.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 600.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$7,200.00		
0700 1 500	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	AS	1	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 240.00	\$240.00	\$ 205.50	\$205.50	\$ 300.00	\$300.00	\$ 250.00	\$250.00	\$ 400.00	\$400.00		
0700 1 600	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS	7	\$ 350.00	\$2,450.00	\$ 60.00	\$420.00	\$ 51.50	\$360.50	\$ 60.00	\$420.00	\$ 120.00	\$840.00	\$ 100.00	\$700.00		
0705 11 3	DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE HIGH VISABILITY MEDIAN	EA	38	\$ 200.00	\$7,600.00	\$ 270.00	\$10,260.00	\$ 232.00	\$8,816.00	\$ 250.00	\$9,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$9,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$17,100.00		
0706 1 3	RETRO-REFLECTIVE/RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	174	\$ 10.00	\$1,740.00	\$ 7.00	\$1,218.00	\$ 6.16	\$1,071.84	\$ 7.00	\$1,218.00	\$ 10.00	\$1,740.00	\$ 15.00	\$2,610.00		
0710 11290	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE	SF	141	\$ 5.00	\$705.00	\$ 2.00	\$282.00	\$ 1.00	\$141.00	\$ 5.00	\$705.00	\$ 5.00	\$705.00	\$ 2.00	\$282.00		
0710 90	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$7,920.00	\$ 6,779.00	\$6,779.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
0711 11123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	LF	258	\$ 12.00	\$3,096.00	\$ 7.00	\$1,806.00	\$ 6.50	\$1,677.00	\$ 7.00	\$1,806.00	\$ 6.00	\$1,548.00	\$ 12.00	\$3,096.00		
0711 11124	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	LF	437	\$ 18.00	\$7,866.00	\$ 10.00	\$4,370.00	\$ 8.25	\$3,605.25	\$ 9.00	\$3,933.00	\$ 8.00	\$3,496.00	\$ 15.00	\$6,555.00		
0711 11125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	LF	95	\$ 24.00	\$2,280.00	\$ 12.00	\$1,140.00	\$ 10.30	\$978.50	\$ 11.00	\$1,045.00	\$ 12.00	\$1,140.00	\$ 20.00	\$1,900.00		
0711 11141	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"	GM	0.579	\$ 8,000.00	\$4,632.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,895.00	\$ 5,144.00	\$2,978.38	\$ 5,600.00	\$3,242.40	\$ 7,500.00	\$4,342.50	\$ 10,000.00	\$5,790.00		
0711 14125	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK	LF	136	\$ 24.00	\$3,264.00	\$ 24.00	\$3,264.00	\$ 21.00	\$2,856.00	\$ 25.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$4,760.00	\$ 40.00	\$5,440.00		
0711 14160	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE	EA	12	\$ 500.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 257.00	\$3,084.00	\$ 300.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$6,000.00		
0711 14170	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW	EA	12	\$ 500.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$2,160.00	\$ 155.00	\$1,860.00	\$ 175.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$3,600.00		

[illegible]